# OP \$40.00 87867170

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM497534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ShopTurn, Inc.		11/05/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PeerStream, Inc.	
Street Address:	122 E. 42nd St.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10168	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87867170	MAJORITYRULES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-569-0434

Email: aric@jacoverlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Aric S. Jacover

Address Line 1: 990 Grove St., Suite 402
Address Line 4: Evanston, ILLINOIS 60201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aric S. Jacover	
SIGNATURE:	/Aric S. Jacover/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MajorityRules TM Assignment (Signed)#page1.tif source=MajorityRules TM Assignment (Signed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006479 FRAME: 0030

900473449

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is between ShopTurn, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and PeerStream, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owned all right, title and interest in the trademark application (collectively, the "Trademark") listed in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of September 5, 2018, Assignor assigned all rights, title and interest in the Trademark to Assignee and Assignee acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby acknowledge the past assignment and memorialize in this Assignment the transfer that was made for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor did sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business associated with said Trademark and application thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assigner hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee, as assignee of the Trademark listed on Exhibit A, for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

In witness of this assignment, authorized representatives of Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the 5 day of November, 2018.

ShopTurn, Inc.

By: Jonathan Nassimi

Name: Jonathan Nassimi

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PeerStream, Inc.

Name: Arash Vakil

Title: Chief Product Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006479 FRAME: 0031

# Exhibit A

Trademark	Application Number
MAJORITYRULES	87867170